507823645 03/28/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7870778

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYA	NCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
JOHN F THOMPSON			03/28/2023	
LARS KOHLER			03/28/2023	
QUN SONG			03/28/2023	
JANE C LI			03/28/2023	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA			
Name:	NL CHEMICAL TECHNOLOGY, INC			
Street Address:	479 BUSINESS CENTER DR. SUITE 100			
City:	MOUNT PROSPECT			
State/Country:	ILLINO	ILLINOIS		
	60056			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type		Number		
PROPERTY NUMBERS	G Total: 1	Number 16948137		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA DATA pe sent to provideo			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will k</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	S Total: 1	16948137 (847)824-2898 b the e-mail address first; if that is unsucce d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 8478242888 norman.li@nlchem.com NORMAN N LI 479 BUSINESS CENTER DR. SUITE 100		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	S Total: 1	16948137 (847)824-2898 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsucce d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 8478242888 norman.li@nlchem.com NORMAN N LI 479 BUSINESS CENTER DR. SUITE 100 MOUNT PROSPECT, ILLINOIS 60056		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	S Total: 1	16948137 (847)824-2898 (847)824-2898 (a) the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess (c) if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 8478242888 norman.li@nlchem.com NORMAN N LI 479 BUSINESS CENTER DR. SUITE 100 MOUNT PROSPECT, ILLINOIS 60056 JOHN F THOMPSON		

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the **Assignors**

John F. Thompson 21671 W Field Ct Deer Park, IL 60010

Lars Kohler

2600 Malmesbury Ct

Aurora, IL 60502

Qun Song 34023 N. Old Walnut Circle Gurnee, IL 60031

Jane C. Li

620 Rolling Lane

Arlington Heights, IL 60004

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee

NL Chemical Technology, Inc. 479 Business Center Drive Mount Prospect, IL 60056 (a Corporation of the State of Illinois) and its successors, assignees, and legal representative, **Assignors'** entire right, title and interests for the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority in any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention titled

Bilayer Polyamide Desalination Membrane

a nonprovisional U.S. patent application filed on September 03, 2020, Serial No. 16/948,137

Date <u>3/24/23</u>

Date 3/28/2023

John F. Thompson

Lars Kohler

Date $\frac{3/27}{2023}$

na

3/27/2023 Date

Qun Song

c. Li ene

Jane C. Li

RECORDED: 03/28/2023